Berveya, REF: C3	1/SPF18022884/Btbs2	Special Instruction:
From (Person): Frankie Thay of Sp.		P/P: \$ 6835.34 Third Parties:
	0.2	Surveyor: Priority Sories
OD (TP Re-inspection / (Evaluation) To Inspect Vehicle No: SIR 719	08 Insured Public Liabili	Workshop: M(1 Solution
t Workshop m/s Mh Solution	anamod:	10
	Tel:	
olicy No:	Claim No: AEM) /105	1009 /2010 /172
um Insured:	Excess:	1001 (9010 (1.12
Make of Veh:	D.O.A. 02-06-3018	
Client's Record)	D.O.N. UPOUVI	De Not Finalize
D. en		H.O.D. Endorsement/Date:
Date/Time: Person Conta	acted: Vehicle IN/OUT	T .
Date/Fime: Confirmed with Date/Time: 36 2 18 Submit Final Fig _ F	Final Fig.,,days (R	ed \$/_%; Original 5 day
Date/Time: 00 2 18 Submit Final Fig F	2946 2 , A days (Red \$ 15812)	25%; Original days)
Date/Time Action/Instruction		
SLR TIGUB - X	Range 5000/2 - 6,000/2 (Penal Range
tublic lidality - x	5,000/2	1911
X 7.		
Duration of Repair	4 s days	
		And the
REC	EIVED 2 7 DEC 2018	Morange
		126/12/2018
	-	Tar Lim 1
		26/12
Para(1): Parts found not replaced	(To highlight R or UB, L	
Para(2) - C-		
Para(2): Comments on consistency	of damages (Parts Not Consist	ent: NC)
Para(3) : Nett Value		
ara(5). Nett value		Active the supplemental states
Market Value .		Fee Charged: Date:
	Inspected/ Evaluated by:	Basic & Add 309 Transport
Salvage Value :		Photos
Nett Value :		Others
0/10/10	ract	Total
2) 5	2) Date/Time	File Return to
1 110 1 455 (0	4) Date/Time	File Return to
5) Date/Time File Pass to	6) Date/Time	File Return to



Catherine Chong <catherinechong90.cc@gmail.com>

RE: Post Survey for SLR 7190B

1 message

Frankie THAY (SPF) <Frankie_THAY@spf.gov.sg>

20 December 2018 at 14:27

To: Catherine Chong <catherinechong90.cc@gmail.com>, assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: "Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)" <olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Your reference : SLR7190B

Our reference : AEMD/105/009/2018/173

Catherine.

Please conduct a post survey for vehicle SLR7190B and provide assessment with upper range repair cost.

Thanks.

Frankie Thay (Mr) Safe Driving Manager

Automotive Engineering & Management Division

Police Logistics Department

Singapore Police Force

DID: (65) 6478 4841 | FAX: (65) 6478 4848





WARNING: "Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended addressee, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance thereon. Communication of any information in this email to any unauthorized person is an offence under the Official Secrets Act (Cap 213). Please notify the sender immediately if you receive this in error."

3 attachments

2018-173 GIA.pdf 2506K

2018-173 PHOTOS FOR SLR7190.pdf 14121K

2018-173 SURVEY FOR SLR7190.pdf 2775K

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

他的性性的就性性

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 04/06/2018 15:14 Date Of Accident 02/06/2018 10:40

PREMISES NO22 ORANGE GROVE RDSHANGRI-LA HOTEL Exact Location Of Accident

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number **SLR7190B**

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner GURPREET KAUR D/O JAGJIT SINGH

NRIC No S8511539A Fmail Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-92366788 Alternative Phone No OTHERS-92366788

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MERCEDES-BENZ Model CLA180-1.6 AMG (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY If No, Please state action to be taken Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

GA260687/1 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver AARVIN GIOVANNI

NRIC No S8119145Z Date Of Birth 25/06/1981 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 20/12/2010

Driving Experience 7 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-81109145

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

BLK 863 TAMPINES STREET 83 #10-490

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

cie

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

2

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

HIT BY FALLEN TREE / OTHER OBJECTS

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

NO

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

3

Passenger 1

NAME:

: GURPREET KAUR D/O JAGJIT SINGH

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: BABY

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TAMPINES NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 6 TAMPINES AVE 4 , POSTCODE: 529682 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-5871999 - FAX NO: 65871699

NO

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?
Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN/POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

MPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>contently</u> the sette is of the assident to specifical the dains proton.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Officer
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any million respectation or with rolling of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The laste and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admittion of policy liability on the dust of the knautonod companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the bolice for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Contrologies is hed by the Constituting Association of Singapore (GIA) for sectioning and that ropies of this report will for a fee by made available used and instruction by insurested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hareby something to be analyzing of the control of the control of a copies of the report being mode evallable aforegoid.
- 1. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (x) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (1) processing, handling and for Spaling with my daims instructing the settlement of the distributed and any nacrostry divertigations relating to the citimet;
 - (iii) investigating the accident and/or my claim;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me-
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or natices to me, which totald involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable low in samplesty ring, processing, aunding and/or dealing with my civiles it of early by the "Purposes")
- (2) All Progret White Progress of Color (Notice) in the discontransplant for the Color of the Progress in the Color of the Color of
- High Persons Continued on the continue of the process of the process of the Euler Person of the continue of the process of the continue of the co
- The femoral management is a selected and work to come a point consection and collective and the femorals. The fact that is a second and of the feature.
- (i) if the first of the position of the position of the same property, in the same (1,2,2,3)
 - is all harries and changion or or the parties that posist in evaluating smoothgating controlling or managing fraud, regulations, law enforcement or a government again sec as reparably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for forme ying with requirements under any regulations, laws or sourt orders.

Paterson en vigen en e. Data & Time:

Theor's Eignatura (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Femoring corner forsing as because Name IC Asim!
NAME TO NO. SPUSSION A

SKETCH PLAN		No 22 Orange Crove Rd Shangri - La Hitel
		stary ac may
	Crash -	4 1 1 1
	1 Barrier	
		·
-		
	130	
	1921	
	MA	
_/	EVI	
	- / / /	
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTAN	CES OF THE ACCIDENT	
	13	0.
	,X	
	attained belonging	
	1213	
	60, 63/	
	rach ace	
	07/10	
	(4)	
	0	
ECLARATION		
	Tribertation energy page	
	gent.	and the same of th
Si Cyfreidwr y Signatura	Driver's Digraphyra	Pagesting Curtire Personner's Signature
tte S.Tm.:	(Fidely of the policy holder)	NATE JULIUM

Police Report





1 of 2

Report No. G/20180602/2131

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Tampines N.P.C 6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682 Tel No: 1800-5871999

Date/Time Report Made 02/06/2018 19:53	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	port No. 0602/0113		Station Diary No	
Name Of Informant AARVIN GIOVANNI	Address APT BLK 863 TAMPINES STREET 8 SINGAPORE 520863				
ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S8119145Z	Contact Home/O	No.	Mobile 81119145		
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN	Ernail Address				
Occupation PRIVATE BANKER	Sex Male	Age 36	Date of Birth 25/06/1981	Race Sikh	
Institution/School Name	Language English				
Date/Time Of Incident 02/06/2018 10:40	Location Of Incident 22 ORANGE GROVE ROAD SHANGRI-LA HOTEL				
Brief details	SINGAPORE 258350				

Brief details.

On 02/05/2018, I drove into (SLR7190B) Shangri-La Hotel and there were a few security pit stops. I went through the screening point twice as I was searching for the car park. As I was about to turn into the car park, a crash barrier suddenly elevated and lifted the mid-portion of my vehicle. My wife (Gurpreet Kaur D/O Jagjit Singh, S8511539A) and 18-month old daughter were also inside the vehicle. We managed to exit from the vehicle ourselves and we were not injured.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report.	Signature Of Informant:
G / Sgt 3 SOPHIA SIM SHI MEI	32
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 02/06/2018 19:53
Officer In-Charge Of Case: TANGLIN POLICE DIVISION ONG ZHIWEI Contact No.: 63914697	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

Police Report





2 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. G/20180602/2131

Subsequently, the police officers who were already deployed at the location came over and attended to the scene. I was told by the officers that there were CCTVs installed at the vicinity.

There were damages underneath my vehicle which I am not able to assess the full extent of the damages, and my vehicle's right skirting came off.

I was given a police note by Investigation Officer Ong Zhiwei (Incident number: E/20180602/0113, Email: Ong_Zhiwei@spf.gov.sg, Tel: 63914697 / 1800-3910000) of Tanglin Division HQ and advised to lodge a police report if I require it for insurance claim purpose.

In addition, IO Ong Zhiwei also mentioned that he will be looking into the matter and be rest assured that the invoice can be forwarded to Kerk_Teck_Long@spf.gov.sg for payment thereafter.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:

G / Sgt 3 SOPHIA SIM SHI MEI

Signature Of Interpreter:
Not applicable

Date/Time:
02/06/2018 19:53

Officer In-Charge Of Case:
TANGLIN POLICE DIVISION
ONG ZHIWEI
Contact No.: 63914697

Authentication Stamp



PRIORITY SERVICES

Insurance Loss Adjusters And Motor Appraisers
Block 779 Yishun Avenue 2 #01-1545 Singapore 760779
Tel: 62934822 Fax: 62963283

Messrs.

Gurpreet Kaur D/O Jagjit Singh

Block 863, #10-490 Tampines Street 83 Singapore 520863 Bill No. DN/TP/18/0099/MG

22/06/2018

		Dr.
Survey Fee (S\$)	1	- V- Na
Photographs (S \$)		
Transport (S \$)		
Resurvey (S\$)		
Site-Survey (S \$)	*	
Services rendered	including photographs and transport charges	(S \$) 458.00
Our reference	: TP/0073/18	
Insured		
Policy / Cert. No.		
Your Claim No.	: Third Party Claim	
Vehicle:	: Mercedes Benz CLA 180 AMG (A) - SLR 7190 B	
Dollars:	: Four Hundred Fifty Eight Only	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1		
Checked by	for PRIORITY SERVICES	
//		
W/	E. & O. E	

Only our official receipt will be recognised for payment made on this account



PRIORITY SERVICES

Insurance Loss Adjusters And Motor Appraisers Block 779 Yishun Avenue 2 #01-1545 Singapore 760779

Tel: 62934822 Fax: 62963283

VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

Report No. TP/0073/18

To: Gurpreet Kaur D/O Jagjit Singh

Date of Report

: 22 June 18

Date of Request

: 7 June 18

Report requested by

Gurpreet Kaur D/O Jagjit

Singh

Block 863, #10-490 Tampines Street 83

Singapore 520863

Date of Accident Date of Inspection : 2 June 18 : 7 June 18

Claim No.

: Third Party Claim

PARTICULARS OF DAMAGED VEHICLE

Registration Plate No : SLR 7190 B

Odometer Reading

: 9,688 km

Make

: Mercedes Benz

Carrying Capacity

: 4

Model

: CLA 180 AMG (A)

Radio / Cassette / CD

: Yes

Year of Manufacture

: 2017

Air-Conditioner Wing Mirror

: Yes : Yes

Colour Engine Capacity : Metallic Black

Clock

Engine No

: 1.595 cc

. --

Seat Belts

: Yes : Yes

Chassis / Frame No

: WDD1173422N496929

Others

: Nil

TYRE CONDITION

Front Left

: 9mm

Front Right

. 9mm

Make

: Continental

Make

: Continental

Rear Left

: 9mm

Rear Right

: 9mm

Make

Make

: Continental

Spare

: Continental

Road Wheels Type

: Alloy

(The above represents the approximate remaining life of tyre treads)

Jack & Tools

: Intact

Spare Tyre

: No

PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION OF DAMAGED VEHICLE (Static tests only)

General Body Work

Good

Paint Work

Good

Handbrake

Footbrake

Serviceable

Steering

Serviceable

Apparent engine modification

Serviceable : Nil

This report is confidential and is given for the use of clients and their agents and any disclosure or publication of it or parts thereof shall be the responsibility of such person and no liability shall be attached to us therefore.

ASSESSMENT

		Repairer's Estimate (S S)	Our Recommendation (S \$)
Spare Parts	:	5,615.86	5,385.34
Labour Charges	:	2,350.00	600 -00 1,200.00
Paint Work	:	1,000.00	100.00 250.00
Towing Charges	:	0.00	0.00
Others	:	0.00	0.00
Totals	(2)	8,965.86	6,835.34

Reduction (S \$) :

2,130.52

Recommended Reserve (S \$) :

6,835.34

Estimated Normal Period of Repairs : 5 working days

CONTRIBUTIONS BY INSURED

Excess (S \$)

: N/A

Others

Duration of Repairs 41 days

TOUN 26/12/18

GENERAL REMARKS

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

The Assignment

The survey was conducted at MG Solution Pte Ltd, 23, Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, (South Wing) #02-03, Singapore 415933.

Point of Impact

At the front underside, stretching towards the rear.

Damages

The front bumper under cover, engine under cover, front side undercarriage covers, RH side skirt, rear RH wheel cowling, exhaust silencer, etc.

Other parts were also found damaged. (see schedule for details)

Adjustment / Recommendation

We have inspected thoroughly each and every item on the repairer's estimate against the actual damages found on the vehicle and we list the breakdown of our findings and our recommendation as per schedule attached.

Our adjusted amount for the cost of repairs is \$6,835.34

Conclusion

The repairer has agreed to undertake repairs at our adjusted amount of \$6,835.34 corresponding to labour charges, spray painting and replacement of parts.

We now revert to you for your decision on repairs.

Very truly yours

PRIORITY SERVICES

JIMMY S. T. LEE AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-AUS, MSAAA

Motor Appraiser

Encl. Photographs of the damaged vehicle taken by us during inspection/

LAWRENCE NG Motor Appraiser Vehicle No: SLR 7190 B Mercedes Benz CLA 180 AMG (A)

Workshop .: MG Solution Pte Ltd

Workshop.: MG Solution Pte Ltd					
Replacement of Parts	Condition	Repairer's Estimate (S \$)	Dist.%	Our Recommendation (S \$)	Dist.%
To Supply :					
lpc. Front bumper under cover	Cracked	280.00	10	280.00	au √10
lpc. Engine under cover	Cracked	385.20	10		art/10
2pes. Front undercarriage covers R/L	Cracked	490.60	10	237-34 490.60	CRA/10
lpc. Side skirt RH	Broken / Dislodged / Missing	1,306.50	10	1,306.50	M/S/10
lpc. Side skirt rubber stopper	Broken / Dislodged / Missing	85.00	10		MIS√10
lpc. Rear wheel cowling RH	Cracked	235.10	10		CRAV10
lpc. Exhaust pipe	Dented	2,680.20	10	1890.00 2,680.20	
2pcs. Exhaust pipe connectors	Necessary	360.00	10		NECV10
1r Exhaust pipe insulator	Dented / Repair	222.80	10	-	10
Sub-Total :		6,045.40		5,822.60	
Total Discount :-		604.54		582.26	
		5,440.86		5,240.34	
Special Nett Items :-					
lset. Bumper under cover clips	Necessary	30.00		30.00	3NEC/
set. Engine under cover clips	Necessary	25.00		25.00	
sets. Undercarraige under cover clips	Necessary	60.00		60.00	NECV
set. Side skirt clips	Not Necessary	30.00		-	Maria I
set. Rear wheel cowling clips	Necessary	30.00		30.00	NECV
Total For Parts :-		5,615.86		5,385.34	
ur Charges :					
anel beating, removing & replacing \(\) arts.		1,000.00		400.00.600.00	
temove & refix rear exhaust pipe.		550.00		(250.00	
abour for cutting & replacing exhaust ipe reconnection.		800.00		200 350.00	
pray Painting :					
pray painting to affected areas.		1,000.00		200-00 250.00	
Frand Total :-		8,965.86		6,835.34	

urveyed By : Lawrence Ng



51 UBI AVE 1, #01/02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: (065) 6256 4315

Your Ref: AEMD/105/009/2018/173

Date: 28th December 2018

Our Ref: CS1/SPF18022884/Btbs2

M/s Automotive Engineering & MGT Division

Accident Claim Section (Spore Police Force) 1 Mount Pleasant Road Blk 8 Old Police Academy Singapore 298333 (The Motor Claims Department)

Attn: Frsnkie Thay

Dear Sir / Madam,

EVALUATION REPORT (PAPER SURVEY) OF ACCIDENT VEHICLE NO: SLR 7190B INSURED VEHICLE: PUBLIC LIABILITY ACCIDENT DATE: 02/06/2018

We thank you for your instruction on 20/12/2018.

We acknowledge receipt of the following documents:-

- a) Automobile Inspection Report of SLR 7190B from M/s Priority Services.
- b) Singapore Accident Statement of Vehicle SLR 7190B.
- c) Colour damaged vehicle photographs of SLR 7190B.

Based on the documents received from you, we have evaluated the damages of the vehicle and have the following comments:-

Information Recorded: -

Registration Number : SLR 7190B

Make & Model

: Mercedes Benz CLA 180 AMG (A)

Year of Registration : 2017

Chassis Number

: WDD1173422N496929

Engine Capacity

: 1595 cc

- 2. We recommend that the repairs of the entire damage require about 4 (Four) working days to complete.
- 3. We hereby provide our recommendations on the cost of repair to the damaged vehicle as stated in the following page.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLR 7190B

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS		a desirable	72.11
1	FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER	CUT	280.00	280.00
1	ENGINE UNDER COVER	CUT	385.20	385.20
2	FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE COVERS R/L	CRACKED 1PC ONLY	490.60	237.34
1	SIDE SKIRT RH	MISSING	1,306.50	1,306.50
1	SIDE SKIRT RUBBER STOPPER	MISSING	85.00	85.00
1	REAR WHEEL COWLING RH	CRACKED	235.10	235.10
1	EXHAUST PIPE	DENTED	2,680.20	1,890.00
2	EXHAUST PIPE CONNECTORS	NECESSARY	360.00	360.00
1	EXHAUST PIPE INSULATOR	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	222.80	
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-604.54	-477.92
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS		5,440.86	4,301.22
			PU SPH UNE	10.2000
1	SET BUMPER UNDER COVER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	SET ENGINE UNDER COVER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	25.00	25.00
2	SETS UNDERCARRIAGE UNDER COVER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	SET SIDE SKIRT CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	- I-
1	SET REAR WHEEL COWLING CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
	- CONSTRUCTION		175.00	145.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING, REMOVING & REPLACING PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF EXHAUST PIPE INSULATOR.		1,000.00	400.00
	REMOVE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST PIPE. }		550.00	200.00
	LABOUR TO CUTTING & REPLACING EXHAUST PIPE RECONNECTION. }		800.00	
	SPRAY PAINTING TO AFFECTED AREAS.		1,000.00	200.00
			3,350.00	800.00
	GRAND TOTAL		8,965.86	5,246.22

1	DECOMMENDED COST OF BEDAIDS	EVERY SERVICE SERVICE A PROPERTY OF A PROPER	5.246.22
- 1	RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS		5,246.22

Report Ref No. CS1/SPF18022884/Btbs2





Report Ref No. CS1/SPF18022884/Btbs2

THE ESTIMATED REPAIR COST OF THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$5,000.00 - \$6,000.00

LIM TEOW GUAN

Asst. Automotive Assessor

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MinstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report. No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.